

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: AS.Nos.178 & 179 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	20-04-2026	<u>RNT, J & KM, J</u> The defendants are the appellants they have filed these Appeals, challenging the decree passed in favour of the plaintiff/respondent. 2. The Appeals were filed in the year, 2023 along with I.A.No.1 of 2023 to condone the delay of 210 days in representing the Appeal. 3. Since the filing date, as per the docket proceedings, the matter was listed on 25-04-2023, 01-05-2023, 02-05-2023, 03-05-2023, 08-05-2023, 10-05-2023, and thereafter, on 09-04-2026, and on all these dates, the matter was got adjourned on the request either made by or on behalf of the appellants counsel. 4. Issue notice to the respondents in I.A.No.1 of 2023. 5. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellants are permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents in I.A.No.1 of 2023 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the registry before the next date of listing.	

Contd..,

		6. Post after service of notice. 7. Smt. P.Vijaya Kumari, learned counsel for the appellants seeks repeated requests for an interim order in view of the application filed for grant of interim order citing urgency. 8. We do not find it proper to grant an ex-parte interim order in a matter which was filed in 2023 but was not argued and only adjournments were taken. 9. Now, the prayer may be considered after service on the respondents. _____ RNT, J _____ KM, J MSI	
--	--	--	--