

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.Nos.178 & 179 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.6.2026	<u>DR, J & BM, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that notices have been served on the other side and that proof of service was filed yesterday vide U.S.R. Nos. 60104 and 59529 of 2026; however, the same are not available on record. Learned counsel has also brought to the notice of this Court that auction/sale proceedings are likely to be conducted. In the event any such auction/sale is conducted, the same shall be subject to the outcome of the appeal. List the matter on 01.07.2026. DR, J BM, J TJN	