

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.Nos.178 and 179 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	08.07.2026	<u>DR, J & AGD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> in <u>A.S.No.178 of 2023</u> This application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 210 days in representing the appeal. Heard. Considering the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of the application and also counter, the delay of 210 days in representing the appeals is condoned. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2023 is allowed. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> in <u>A.S.No.179 of 2023</u> This application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 209 days in representing the appeal. Heard. Considering the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of the application and also counter, the delay of 209 days in representing the appeals is condoned. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2023 is allowed. (contd..)	

A.S.Nos.178 and 179 of 2023

List the matters on 22.07.2026.

DR, J

AGD, J

Ivd